STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2764**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 29, after "services" by inserting "for 51 or more covered lives"; in line 32, by striking "19" and inserting "7"; also in line 32, after the period by inserting "Coverage for autism spectrum disorders does not automatically apply to an individually underwritten health insurance policy or the group policies for 2 to 50 covered lives, but must be offered as an option to any such plan.";

On page 2, by striking all in lines 11 through 13;

And by renumbering remaining paragraphs accordingly;

Also on page 2, in line 27, by striking "annually" and inserting "every six months";

On page 3, following line 1, by inserting:

"(2) "Autism service provider" means a physician, psychologist or specialist clinical social worker licensed by the state of Kansas; or autism specialists, intensive individual service providers, respite providers and parent support and training providers who are trained by professionals from the Kansas center for autism training and research.";

And by renumbering remaining paragraphs accordingly;

Also on page 3, in line 13, by striking "individual or"; in line 20, after "deductibles" by inserting "network"; in line 21, after "deductibles" by inserting "network"; in line 39, by striking "individual or";

On page 4, after line 4, by inserting:

"(h) The provisions of this section shall expire on June 30, 2016."

		_District.